ACT 19

ACT 19

H. B. NO. 409

A Bill for an Act Relating to Public Lands.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

.

SECTION 1. Section 171-36(3), Hawaii Revised Statutes is amended to read as follows:

"(3) No lease shall be made for any land under a lease which has more than two years to run;"

-

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved April 26, 1971.)